
 
Brendan J. Taylor   Telephone 215.841.5777 
Vice President   Fax 215.841.6208 
Regulatory Policy & Strategy  www.peco.com 
    Brendan.Taylor@exeloncorp.com 
PECO 
2301 Market Street 
S15 
Philadelphia, PA 19103                                                                                                                            
 
December 15, 2025 
 
Matthew Homsher, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 
 
Subject:  PECO Distribution System Improvement Charge Electric Operations 
               Docket No. M-2018-3000598 
 
Dear Secretary Homsher: 
 
In accordance with the Final Order on December 12, 2024 under Docket No. R-2024-3046931 approving 
PECO’s new electric base rates, PECO cannot implement a new DSIC until at least April 1, 2026.  
Therefore, the Company’s DSIC rate will remain a value of 0%. Since PECO cannot implement a new 
electric DSIC until April 2026, no DSIC calculation is being provided with the filing for the period of January 
1, 2026 to March 31, 2026.  
 
Also, in compliance with the Supplemental Order entered September 21, 2016 at Docket No. M-2012-
2293611, PECO includes Attachment 1 which shows a comparison of actual plant additions vs. FPFTY. 
 
The following attachment is included in support of the filing: 
Attachment 1 – Actual Plant Additions vs FPFTY 
 
Thank you for your assistance in this matter and if you have any questions please contact Ben Yin, 
Director, Regulatory Strategy and Revenue Policy at 215-841-5463 or via email at the following: 
ben.yin@exeloncorp.com. 
 
Sincerely, 

 
cc:   P. Diskin, Director, Bureau of Technical Utility Services (email only) 

K. Hafner, Director, Office of Special Assistants (email only) 
 A. Kaster, Director, Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement (email only) 
 C. Yother, Director, Bureau of Audits (email only) 
 A. Bakare, McNees, Wallace and Nurick (email only) 
 C. Mincavage, McNees, Wallace and Nurick (email only) 
 Office of Consumer Advocate (email only) 
 Office of Small Business Advocate (email only) 



ATTACHMENT 1



Attachment 1

PECO Energy Company - Electric

Actual Plant Additions vs FPFTY ($ in Thousands)

Account Description

Actual

Plant in Service

11/30/2025

FPFTY

Plant in 

Service 

12/31/2025

Over 

(Under)

E302 Franchise & Consent 142                          143                (0)                  

E303 Misc Intangible Plant 214,149                  145,196        68,954          

E360 Land and Land Rights 55,879                    54,159          1,720            

E361 Structures and Improvements 239,885                  255,582        (15,697)        

E362 Station Equipment 1,311,890              1,404,950     (93,060)        

E364 Poles, Towers and Fixtures 1,486,907              1,492,502     (5,595)          

E365 Overhead Conductors, Devices 2,260,763              2,382,803     (122,040)      

E366 Underground Conduit 1,014,389              1,045,522     (31,133)        

E367 Undergrnd Conductors, Devices 2,158,073              2,284,412     (126,339)      

E368 Line Transformers 929,948                  930,272        (324)              

E369 Services 487,762                  503,567        (15,805)        

E370 Meters 376,547                  369,190        7,357            

E371 Installs on Customer Premiss 13,772                    13,772          -                

E373 Street Lighting, Signal Systems 69,399                    76,447          (7,048)          

E374 ARO Costs Distribution Plant 3,522                      2,353            1,169            

E389 Land and Land Rights 930                          932                (2)                  

E390 Structures and Improvements 60,083                    44,670          15,413          

E391 Office Furniture, Equipment 20,284                    18,937          1,347            

E393 Stores Equipment 39                            38                  1                    

E394 Tools, Shop, Garage Equipment 58,825                    49,583          9,242            

E395 Laboratory Equipment 85                            132                (47)                

E397 Communication Equipment 170,895                  165,437        5,458            

E398 Miscellaneous Equipment 1,723                      627                1,096            

E399.1 ARO Costs General Plant 2,006                      1,679            326               

10,937,898            11,242,906  (305,007)      




